06-27-2001

REC



101762752

ET

6-1901

Commissioner for Datasta, Disease		mont/s\ or conv/ics\	<u> </u>		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record	u the attached original docu		of receiving parts (in a)		
Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving party(ies):		
Richard Vile and Michael Go	ugh	Mayo Foundation For Medical Education and			
Additional name(s) attached	d? □ Yes 图 No		Research 200 First Street S.W.		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Rochester, MN 55905			
☑ Assignment		Trochester,			
☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other:		<i>₹ 13</i> + ;			
Execution Date: 06/13/2001		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
I. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):				
If this document is being filed with a	new application, the execut	ion date of the applicat	ion is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s	B: Patent No(s).:		
09/721,391					
	Additional numbers	l attached? □ Yes ເ	No		
5. Name/address of party to whom corre					
document should be mailed:	spondence concerning	6. Total number of	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
J. PATRICK FINN III, PH.D.		7. Total fee (37 CI	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.		■ Enclosed			
60 South Sixth Street		☐ Authorized	to charge Deposit Account.		
Suite 3300		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
Minneapolis, MN 55402		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
No. 24 Co.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: <i>To the boany attached copy is a true copy</i> J. Patrick Finn III, Ph.D. Reg. No. 44,109 Name of Person Signing			going information is true and correct June 18, 200	and	
	Т	otal number of pages i	ncluding coversheet, attachments and docum	nent:	
60044814.doc					
01 TDIAZ1 00000118 09721391					
1 40.00 0	F)				
CERTIFI	CATE OF MAILING BY EX	KPRESS MAIL	Express Mail Label NoEL 73468386	9US	
l hereby co Express M	ertify under 37 CFR §1.10 that fail Post Office to Addressee w	this correspondence is be ith sufficient postage on	eing deposited with the United States Postal Service the date indicated below and is addressed to the	ce as	

Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

June 18, 2001

Date of Deposit

Vince Defante
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>RICHARD G. VILE</u> of <u>2107 Washington Lane SW</u> Rochester, MN 55902, MICHAEL GOUGH of 1504 First Street SW Rochester, MN 55902, hereby assign to: Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at: 200 First Street S.W. Rochester, MN 55905; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GENE EXPRESSION BY POSITIVE FEEDBACK ACTIVATION OF A CELL TYPE-SPECIFIC PROMOTOR, filed November 22, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/721,391, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at	Rocheste	Minnesote,
this 13th day of June	, 20 01		
Pu	k		L.S.
RICHARD G. V	'ILE		
•			
State of Alennessta: : ss. County of Glasted:			
: ss.			
County of Glinstell:			
Before me this da	y of Qure	, 20 01	, personally
appeared RICHARD G. VILE known		ose name is s	ubscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledg	ged that he executed the s	ame as his fre	e act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.			
•		c	
Deanne Gill	- Juanne	Die	
Notary Public Minnesota No. Constassion Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public		
AMILES PRO CHIEF STORE CANDIDS AND UT. 2000	My Commission Exp	oires: 1-31-	2005

[Notary's Seal Here]

In Witness Whereof, I hereto	o set my hand and seal atRocue?	len Mil
this day of Le	, 20 0 '	
MICHAEL GO	VGH /	L.S.
State of Yhunnesota : : ss.		
: ss. County of <u>Almstel</u> :		
Before me this da	y of	, personally
appeared MICHAEL GOUGH known	to me to be the person whose name	e is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowleds	ged that he executed the same as his	s free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.		
Deanne Gill Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1-3	

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

60038422.doc